



## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 08-00397 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 4/25/2008 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 5/6/2008 Final action: 5/6/2008

**Title:** Consider recommendations regarding Jalama Road Storm Damage Repairs, County Project No.

95R131, Federal Project No. ER3033 (003), Third District, as follows:

a) Approve plans and specifications for Jalama Road Damage Repairs just south of the City of

Lompoc, California;

b) Award the construction contract in the amount of \$910,580.00 to the lowest responsible bidder, Papich Construction (not a local vendor), P.O. Box 2210 Pismo Beach, CA 93448 subject to the provision of documents and certifications, as set forth in the plans and specifications applicable to the

project, as required under California Law;

c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the construction contract upon return of the Contractor's executed contract documents, and the review and approval of the County Counsel,

Auditor-Controller and Risk Manager or their authorized representatives; and

d) Approve contingency fund in the amount of \$58,029.00 for Jalama Road Storm Damage Repairs

just south of the City of Lompoc, California.

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Draft Contract

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/6/2008	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding Jalama Road Storm Damage Repairs, County Project No. 95R131, Federal Project No. ER3033 (003), Third District, as follows:

- a) Approve plans and specifications for Jalama Road Damage Repairs just south of the City of Lompoc, California;
- b) Award the construction contract in the amount of \$910,580.00 to the lowest responsible bidder, Papich Construction (not a local vendor), P.O. Box 2210 Pismo Beach, CA 93448 subject to the provision of documents and certifications, as set forth in the plans and specifications applicable to the project, as required under California Law;
- c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the construction contract upon return of the Contractor's executed contract documents, and the review and approval of the County Counsel, Auditor-Controller and Risk Manager or their authorized representatives; and
- d) Approve contingency fund in the amount of \$58,029.00 for Jalama Road Storm Damage Repairs just south of the City of Lompoc, California.

File	#:	08-00397.	Version:	1
IIIC	π.	00-00331.	V CI SIUII.	

[Enter body here.]